PARAMETRIC STUDY ON GFRP REINFORCED SHORT CONCRETE
COLUMNS
T. Mahmood, M. A. Morshed* & M. Begum
Department of Civil Engineering, Bangladesh University of Engineering and Technology, Dhaka,
Bangladesh
*Corresponding Author:anan.morshed@gmail.com
ABSTRACT
This paper summarizes the results of eight parametric columns reinforced with GFRP rebars.

spacing of ties are identified as the most important geometric variables. The geometric and material
properties of the columns designed for parametric study are included in Table 1. The specimens are
named as PCX-Y-Z where X, Y and Z represent concrete compressive strength in MPa, reinforcement
ratio (%) and tie spacing in mm respectively.
Table 1 Geometric and material properties of parametric columns
Column
Specimen
Concrete
compressive
strength fcu
Reinforcement
Reinforcement
Ratio
Tie spacing
 MPa  % mm
PC33-1.85-120 33 8-φ19 mm bars 1.9 120
PC33-3.21-120 33 8-φ25 mm bars 3.2 120
PC33-1.85-330 33 8-φ19 mm bars 1.9 330
PC33-3.21-330 33 8-φ25 mm bars 3.2 330
PC25-1.85-120 25 8-φ19 mm bars 1.9 120
PC25-3.21-120 25 8-φ25 mm bars 3.2 120
PC25-1.85-330 25 8-φ19 mm bars 1.9 330
PC25-3.21-330 25 8-φ25 mm bars 3.2 330
Fig. 1: FE Model of validated GFRP reinforced concrete columns (Morshed et al., 2016)
0
10
20